DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AIR QUALITY DIVISION ACTIVITY REPORT: Self Initiated Inspection

U25160651734634		
FACILITY: McDonalds, Miller Rd		SRN / ID: U251606517
LOCATION: 3060 Miller Road, Flint		DISTRICT: Lansing
CITY: Flint		COUNTY: GENESEE
CONTACT: Lafaye Bates , General Manager		ACTIVITY DATE: 05/24/2016
STAFF: Nathaniel Hude	COMPLIANCE STATUS: Compliance	SOURCE CLASS:
SUBJECT: This inspection is part voidance where applicable.	t of the Genesee County Incinerator Permit compliance c	necks for the purpose of file clean-up and permit
RESOLVED COMPLAINTS:		

Inspection Report U251606517- McDonalds 3060 Miller Road Flint, MI 48504

Inspection Date: May 24, 2016

Facility Contacts: Lafaye Bates- General Manager, 810-239-8441 Samuel J. Cox- Owner

<u>MDEQ AQD Personnel:</u> Nathan Hude – <u>huden@michigan.gov</u>, 517-284-6779

Facility Description: McDonalds fast food restaurant

Applicable Regulations: 1. 97-711

<u>Previous Inspections:</u> No documented inspections in files

Previous Violations: None

Were past Violations corrected for this Inspections (if not list): none

All Violations Found During this Inspection including reoccurring: none

<u>Recent Complaints (within 2 years):</u> none

Inspection Key Concerns: none

MAERS Reporting

MAERS Emission Unit List NA

Inspection Summary

This McDonalds was rebuilt or remodeled approx. 10 years ago. Lafaye stated she had only been employed at this location for 4 months but was unaware of an incinerator. She and I walked the building and could not find

evidence of an incinerator. There was not a stack visible from the exterior. I feel comfortable stating this device has been removed and the permit is no longer valid.

The notice of voidance will be sent to: Mr. Samuel J. Cox 3060 Miller Road Flint, MI 48507

This report will be used to void permit 97-711 in accordance with MDEQ memo Procedure for Voiding Permits to Install, dated June 7, 1999.

NAME_<u>_____</u>

DATE 5/26/16 SUPERVISOR

B.M.